
Premier JWW 8" Sun, Sep 5, 2021 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 36.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Papillon

Remy Alice Williams100 37.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Terrier

Torri Amanda Rizner100 48.25 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Blu Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Affenpinscher

Bruyn Karen GormanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Wicked Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 48

Pink Carolyn Hess100 33.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cocker Spaniel

Bella Alice Williams100 43.35 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Shya John Nys28.82 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Martina John NysNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 45

Spark Katherine Ostiguy100 29.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Bim Amy Carlson28.17 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Boss John Nys28.86 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins32.44 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Anthem Daniel LombardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

MCT 42

Austyn‐Rock Emma Parsons100 35.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Dash Catherine Williams100 37.68 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Standard Schnauzer

Phire Jane Bronson22.99 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Sapphire Roma Hunter30.02 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Bowie Jeff Botelho34.31 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Jovi John NysNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Maestro Roma HunterNQ 1 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier JWW 20" Sun, Sep 5, 2021 RESULTS

Matrix Jeff BotelhoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Nym Barbara CherryNQ 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Ska Katherine OstiguyNQ 1 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Whit Tracey FulmerNQ 1 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Pickwick Carol Kelly100 29.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Premier JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 53

Tank Judy Vedder100 43.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 47

Sirius Michele Levitt100 34.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 39.95 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Collie

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins42.99 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 51

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 36.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Collie

MacK Jennifer Renauld34.89 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Chester Taylor LimaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Sep 5, 2021 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 49

Remy Alice Williams100 32.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Terrier

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 41

Maestro Roma HunterNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Majik Lizette DurrschmidtNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 43

Mae Teri DesrosiersNQ 0 0 1 1 0Belgian Malinois

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 49

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 25.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Papillon

Purchase Carol Kelly24.26 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Papillon

Blu Catherine Williams38.81 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Affenpinscher

Torri Amanda Rizner44.22 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Logan Kristen Boentgen44.70 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tansey Melanie Bryson49.34 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Norwich Terrier

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 46

Shya John Nys100 24.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Kal‐El Patricia Gagnon100 25.11 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 27.52 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel

Martina John Nys23.27 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Vivian Hudson24.29 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Pink Carolyn Hess27.23 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Slyde Doris O'Brien29.73 NQ 0 2 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Bella Alice Williams44.19 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Violet Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16" Sun, Sep 5, 2021 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 43

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 20.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 24.14 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Spark Katherine Ostiguy100 24.49 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Viva Laurie Buche100 25.11 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Strike Doris O'Brien100 27.38 Q 0 0 0 0 015 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Ruby Lee Thomas Gooding100 30.00 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Australian Shepherd

Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 32.20 Q 0 0 0 0 010 All American

Slick Alanna Kelly100 33.00 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Bim Amy Carlson21.39 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Boss John Nys24.45 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 17 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 27
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 41

Sapphire Roma Hunter100 21.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Matrix Jeff Botelho100 22.73 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Sage Mary Peterson100 23.44 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Butter Kathy Lesinski100 24.98 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Labrador Retriever

MacK Jennifer Renauld100 25.03 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie

Dahlia Ellen Halperin100 25.08 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Australian Shepherd

Atty Tod Hebert100 25.17 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Dalmatian

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek100 26.33 Q 0 0 0 0 014 All American

Mattie Beth Gereg100 26.57 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd

Meadow Jennifer Casapello100 27.13 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Dalmatian

Boeing Karen Frink100 28.48 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Dash Catherine Williams100 30.15 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Standard Schnauzer

Hailey Kristen Boentgen100 30.39 Q 0 0 0 0 010 German Shepherd 
Dog

Phoenix Cara Armour100 30.55 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Boxer

Austyn‐Rock Emma Parsons100 30.79 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Nym Thomas Cherry100 31.74 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Brittany

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 31.91 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Collie

Weiser Morgan Carleton22.52 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Sep 5, 2021 RESULTS

Desmo Heather Sidmore22.93 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Whit Tracey Fulmer23.45 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson23.92 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Sage Brush Diane Marshall29.12 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Maverick Peggy Aguiar34.29 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Orvis Linda Everly46.97 NQ 0 0 0 0 5Samoyed

Jinks Lizette DurrschmidtNQ 1 1 1 1 0Australian Shepherd

Mason Jennifer CasapelloNQ 0 1 0 1 0Dalmatian

Ska Katherine OstiguyNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 43

Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 26.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Standard Poodle

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 27.88 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 29.18 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Dutch Shepherd

Walter Cara Armour100 29.64 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Boxer

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 30.15 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Collie

Kai Russell Thorpe100 30.87 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Standard Poodle

Bolt Sam Honaker100 33.14 Q 0 0 0 0 09 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Remy Kathy Lesinski27.68 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Wally Carol Clark43.65 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Weimaraner

Annie Jean Weld45.46 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Belgian Tervuren

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 51

Ziti Laurie Buche32.09 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 46

Iris Cynthia Gilliland45.77 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 54

Pickwick Carol Kelly100 25.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Papillon

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 4"P Sun, Sep 5, 2021 RESULTS

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 34.54 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Callie Jeffrey Tripp100 49.53 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 04 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 51

Gus Cathy Bisset100 29.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 All American

Radiance Patricia Gagnon100 31.25 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Tank Judy Vedder100 43.98 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 07 All American

Wally Lauren Marini51.77 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 48

Cash Alanna Kelly100 34.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog

Onee Diane Marshall37.34 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Riley Michele Levitt41.13 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 46

Rosy Ellen Halperin100 26.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Shepherd

Debbie Cara Armour100 27.90 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Boxer

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 29.39 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 30.00 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Ibex Leanne Ksiazek100 33.83 Q 0 0 0 0 012 German Shepherd 
Dog

Chara Linda Everly100 34.66 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Samoyed

Lili Ann Thomas Gooding25.88 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sirius Michele Levitt35.35 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw39.01 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American

Nicki Judy Vedder56.16 NQ 1 0 1 0 10Soft Coated 
Wheaten Terrier

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20"P Sun, Sep 5, 2021 RESULTS

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 48

Kaboom Amber McCune100 22.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie

Tristan Alison Jaskiewicz100 27.67 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Eli Sam Honaker100 28.85 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Chester Taylor Lima100 29.60 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Switch Patty Ewing32.11 NQ 1 1 0 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Obi‐Wan Rolanda DaneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 7 of 20



Open JWW 8" Sun, Sep 5, 2021 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 49

Wicked Amanda RiznerNQ 1 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 46

Vienna Diane Gregoire100 28.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Penny Elaine Fisher87 50.61 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 4All American

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 43

Snitch Michele Levitt95 30.85 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 41

Giory Teri Desrosiers100 22.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Lupine Garth Welch100 23.90 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Bowie Jeff Botelho19.24 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Border Collie

Zoey Emma Regan42.05 NQ 2 0 1 0 1Australian Shepherd

Frenzy William Leathers45.71 NQ 3 0 1 0 4Belgian Malinois

Jovi John NysNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Paul Barbara CherryNQ 1 0 0 1 0Brittany

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 51

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 37.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 48

Jet Lisa Cox35.53 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Boss Pamela Woodes37.59 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Beagle

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 8 of 20



Open JWW 16"P Sun, Sep 5, 2021 RESULTS

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 46

Parker Joan Gray93 47.91 Q1st 1 0 0 0 1Border Collie

Mistral Tobi‐Ann Kocher51.25 NQ 2 2 0 0 5Portuguese Water 
Dog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 20" Sun, Sep 5, 2021 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards110 SCT 37

Magic Abby Greiner100 30.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Georgia Courtney Longo47.64 NQ 2 0 0 0 10German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Novice A JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards110 SCT 39

Ryder Emily Mathews90 36.79 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0All American

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 43

Harper Jan Vansyckel100 20.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Calvin Elizabeth GradyNQ 1 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards110 SCT 37

Bonzo Cynthia RatnerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 48

Stuff Kristen Jansen24.56 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards110 SCT 42

Eeli Cynthia Gilliland58.49 NQ 3 0 0 0 16English Springer 
Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Sep 5, 2021 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Purchase Carol Kelly26.13 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Papillon

Logan Kristen BoentgenNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Slyde Doris O'Brien27.08 Q1st 0 0 0 010 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Pink Carolyn Hess29.20 Q 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Rigo Lisa Cox47.37 Q 0 0 0 02 Miniature Poodle

Harper Jan Vansyckel48.02 NQ 1 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Calvin Elizabeth GradyNQ 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Martina John NysNQ 1 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Shrimpie Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins23.76 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Ruby Lee Thomas Gooding25.00 Q 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Anthem Daniel Lombard26.31 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Strike Doris O'Brien30.15 Q 0 0 0 07 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Mikey Linda Mendenhall32.39 Q 0 0 0 06 Shetland Sheepdog

Slick Alanna Kelly37.43 Q 0 0 0 04 Shetland Sheepdog

Bon Bon Sandra Leiser42.21 NQ 1 2 0 0All American

Bim Amy CarlsonNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 21
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Phire Jane Bronson24.86 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Lupine Garth Welch28.55 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Mattie Beth Gereg29.16 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd

Dahlia Ellen Halperin30.22 Q 0 0 0 07 Australian Shepherd

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Sep 5, 2021 RESULTS

Austyn‐Rock Emma Parsons31.53 Q 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Rio Grande Susan Wolf33.34 Q 0 0 0 06 Collie

Sage Brush Diane Marshall33.45 Q 0 0 0 06 Australian Shepherd

Nym Barbara Cherry36.02 Q 0 0 0 05 Brittany

Boeing Karen Frink37.37 Q 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever

Majik Lizette Durrschmidt43.58 Q 0 0 0 02 Australian Shepherd

Bowie Jeff Botelho26.20 NQ 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Desmo Heather Sidmore27.52 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan Carleton31.81 NQ 1 2 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Jovi John Nys36.75 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Bonzo Cynthia RatnerNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Butter Kathy LesinskiNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Jinks Lizette DurrschmidtNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Maestro Roma HunterNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Magic Abby GreinerNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Sage Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Ska Katherine OstiguyNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Spencer Sylvia Leggett29.43 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett32.54 Q 0 0 0 09 Collie

Remy Kathy Lesinski31.60 NQ 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Wally Carol Clark36.59 NQ 0 1 0 0Weimaraner

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Teagan Kimberly Fulton38.17 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Tank Judy Vedder41.10 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American

Wally Lauren Marini50.82 Q 0 0 0 07 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 12 of 20



Time 2 Beat 8"P Sun, Sep 5, 2021 RESULTS

Gus Cathy Bisset32.58 NQ 1 0 0 0All American

Stuff Kristen Jansen34.44 NQ 0 2 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Jack Jeffrey Tripp50.26 NQ 2 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Cash Alanna Kelly35.82 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Onee Diane Marshall40.10 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd

Jet Lisa CoxNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Maui Sabrina Lanz29.23 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Sirius Michele Levitt29.76 Q 0 0 0 09 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Iris Cynthia Gilliland38.12 Q 0 0 0 06 English Springer 
Spaniel

Parker Joan Gray47.27 Q 0 0 0 03 Border Collie

Nicki Judy Vedder45.11 NQ 1 0 0 0Soft Coated 
Wheaten Terrier

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Chester Taylor Lima30.69 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Obi‐Wan Rolanda Dane36.63 Q 0 0 0 08 Belgian Malinois

Tristan Alison JaskiewiczNQ 0 0 1 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Sep 5, 2021 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Purchase Carol KellyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Victoria Carolyn D'AngeloNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Vienna Diane Gregoire100 45.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Bella Amanda Wrobel79.29 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 10Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 65

Lupine Garth Welch100 40.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Majik Lizette DurrschmidtNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 69

Mae Teri DesrosiersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Torri Amanda Rizner61.82 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Logan Kristen Boentgen63.01 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tansey Melanie Bryson74.48 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Pink Carolyn Hess100 36.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 034 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 41.20 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Cocker Spaniel

Kal‐El Patricia Gagnon36.18 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Sep 5, 2021 RESULTS

Martina John Nys37.46 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Slyde Doris O'Brien39.84 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Violet Carolyn Ing56.72 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Shya John NysNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Boss John Nys100 33.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 035 Shetland Sheepdog

Viva Laurie Buche100 38.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog

Ruby Lee Thomas Gooding100 40.69 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Australian Shepherd

Slick Alanna Kelly100 49.76 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 53.63 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 All American

Spark Katherine Ostiguy35.22 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bim Amy Carlson38.45 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Anthem Daniel Lombard42.82 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Strike Doris O'Brien50.87 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Sea Ya Anne Marie HopkinsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 26
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 65

Sapphire Roma Hunter100 32.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Border Collie

Atty Tod Hebert100 36.06 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Dalmatian

Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 37.32 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 027 English Springer 
Spaniel

Sage Mary Peterson100 38.02 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever

MacK Jennifer Renauld100 38.06 Q 0 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Dahlia Ellen Halperin100 39.99 Q 0 0 0 0 0 025 Australian Shepherd

Meadow Jennifer Casapello100 41.22 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Dalmatian

Nym Barbara Cherry100 41.37 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Brittany

Sage Brush Diane Marshall100 41.71 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Australian Shepherd

Mattie Beth Gereg100 43.70 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Australian Shepherd

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 44.05 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Collie

Mason Jennifer Casapello100 45.69 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Dalmatian

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Sep 5, 2021 RESULTS

Orvis Linda Everly100 61.87 Q 0 0 0 0 0 03 Samoyed

Matrix Jeff Botelho34.32 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Whit Tracey Fulmer36.91 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Austyn‐Rock Emma Parsons45.55 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour46.10 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Boxer

Boeing Karen Frink47.37 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Dash Catherine Williams48.42 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Standard Schnauzer

Maverick Peggy Aguiar55.75 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Hailey Kristen Boentgen69.14 NQ 2 0 1 1 0 4German Shepherd 
Dog

Butter Kathy LesinskiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Desmo Heather SidmoreNQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Phire Jane BronsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Surprise Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 69

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 42.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever

Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 43.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Standard Poodle

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 46.56 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Collie

Kai Russell Thorpe100 47.25 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 021 Standard Poodle

Bolt Sam Honaker100 52.15 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Annie Jean Weld100 53.18 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Belgian Tervuren

Remy Kathy Lesinski39.15 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez41.52 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Wally Carol ClarkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Weimaraner

Walter Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Boxer

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Ziti Laurie Buche50.11 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 16"P Sun, Sep 5, 2021 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 70

Iris Cynthia Gilliland62.70 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 81

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 45.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 035 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Callie Jeffrey Tripp100 76.05 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 04 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Pickwick Carol Kelly36.38 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Papillon

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Radiance Patricia Gagnon100 42.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Shetland Sheepdog

Gus Cathy Bisset100 43.71 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 032 All American

Tank Judy Vedder58.47 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0All American

Wally Lauren Marini84.39 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 8Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 74

Riley Michele Levitt100 35.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 038 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Cash Alanna Kelly100 47.80 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Onee Diane Marshall56.76 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 70

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 38.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Golden Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour100 40.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Boxer

Rosy Ellen Halperin100 41.16 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Australian Shepherd

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 44.89 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 025 Golden Retriever

Ibex Leanne Ksiazek100 46.87 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 German Shepherd 
Dog

Chara Linda Everly100 53.28 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Samoyed

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16"P Sun, Sep 5, 2021 RESULTS

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw100 54.18 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 All American

Sirius Michele Levitt41.48 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Lili Ann Thomas Gooding48.57 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Nicki Judy Vedder62.04 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Soft Coated 
Wheaten Terrier

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 74

Kaboom Amber McCune100 35.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 038 Border Collie

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 44.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Collie

Switch Patty Ewing100 45.50 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 028 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Eli Sam Honaker100 49.33 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 024 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Tristan Alison Jaskiewicz46.03 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Chester Taylor Lima53.18 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Sep 5, 2021 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 77

Blu Catherine Williams100 48.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 69

Jovi John Nys100 33.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Bowie Jeff Botelho95 32.27 Q2nd 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Zoey Emma Regan95 50.47 Q3rd 0 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Frenzy William Leathers59.59 NQ 5 1 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Giory Teri DesrosiersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards163 SCT 79

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 67.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 74

Mistral Tobi‐Ann Kocher70.77 NQ 1 3 0 2 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 20" Sun, Sep 5, 2021 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 76

Georgia Courtney Longo85 66.34 Q1st 1 1 1 0 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Magic Abby Greiner68.44 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Novice A Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 78

Ryder Emily Mathews85 61.32 Q1st 2 1 0 0 0 0All American

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 81

Harper Jan Vansyckel100 37.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Calvin Elizabeth Grady100 81.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 78

Mikey Linda Mendenhall46.84 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 76

Maestro Roma Hunter100 27.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Bonzo Cynthia Ratner95 37.74 Q2nd 0 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Paul Barbara CherryNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 81

Eeli Cynthia Gilliland99.50 NQ 3 1 1 0 0 18English Springer 
Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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